ROHM

SEMICONDUCTOR

To: US Distributor Partners Issue date: September 1, 2021

PTN No.: 1021008

Nobuyuki Yamagishi
Division Manager
AFE-LSI Business Unit

ROHM Co., Ltd.

Notification of Product Discontinuance

Dear Valued Customer

This letter intends as a formal notification that ROHM Co., Ltd. is discontinuing the production
of the following product. We acknowledges the obligation to promptly inform our customers
of the intent to exit products to enable out customers the ability to prepare for alternatives
and/or assist in our product portfolio renewal process.

It would be very appreciated if you could your reply by March 31, 2022

Your early reply in this regard would be very much appreciated.

Product category Affected part number(s) Suggested replacement product

LSI See attached list of parts

Reason for discontinuance

Due to the factory closure and the decrease of the quantity of orders received, it has become
difficult to continue the business in the future, so we will disclose the products.

Product discontinuance date

September 30, 2022

Order after discontinuance

We appreciate your kind cooperation for the last-time-buy of these products and prepare
appropriate number of samples if you would kindly identify their demands for us until March 31,
2022.

REPLY TO ROHM

To: ROHM Co., Ltd.

* Please check (V).

[ ] 1. Accept discontinuation

LI 2. Accept discontinuance with written conditions below:

Name (TYPE): Date:

Department

Company

Signature

RGTSZ22304-04-002
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ROHM Internal P/N

KX021-1020

KX021-1020-01
KX022-1020-01
KX022-1020-FR
KX022-1020-PR
KX022-1120

KX023-1025-01
KX023-1025-08

KX023-1025-80P01

KX023-1025-FR
KX023-1025-HR
KX023-1025-PR
KX023-1092
KX112-1042
KX112-1042-FR
KX112-1042-PR
KX112-1042-SR
KX122-1037-01
KX122-1037-PR
KX123-1039-SR
KX124-1051
KX124-1051-FR
KX124-1051-PR
KX126-1063
KX127-1068
KX128-1091-03
KX132-1231
KX222-1054
KX222-1054-SR
KX224-1053-SR
KXCJ9-1008
KXCJ9-1008-FR
KXCJ9-1008-PR
KXCJ9-1018
KXCJ9-1036
KXCJ9-1108
KXCJA-1019
KXCJB-1041
KXCJIB-1041-FR
KXCJIB-1041-PR
KXCJB-1041-SR
KXCNL-1010
KXCNL-1010-PR
KXTI19-1001
KXTIA-1006
KXTJ3-1058
KXTJ3-1058-01
KXTKK-1002
KXTKK-1102

Alternative Product
N/A
N/A

KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057

N/A
N/A

KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057

N/A

KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KX132-1211
KX134-1211
KX134-1211
KX134-1211
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057

N/A

KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057
KXTJ3-1057

N/A

KXTJ3-1057



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

KXTNK-1000
KX003-1077
KXD94-2213
KXD94-7155
KXD94-7215
KXD94-7228
KXD94-7515
KXR94-1071
KXR94-7050-FR
KXR94-7230
KXR94-7250
KXR94-7286
KXR94-2050

N/A
KXTJ3-1057
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



